RE: Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022	203092
Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RENFRO CORPORATION 8 2/102	Name: <u>FRUIT OF THE LOOM, INC.</u>
0 011 001	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: ONE FRUIT OF THE LOOM DRIVE
Corporation-State North Carolina	City:BOWLING GREENtate: KY Zip: 42102-
• Other	9015Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State NEW YORK
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: August 6, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	-73 -73
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
N/A	1,933,378
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A 1,933,378 Additional number(s) attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: FRUIT OF THE LOOM, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Z 0
Internal Address: T. LESLIE DOOLEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 2 0 3
Vice President & Assistant General	☐ Enclosed
Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Fruit of the Loom Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	07. 2220
P. O. Box 90015	
City:Bowling GreenState: KY Zip: 42102=	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
T. Leslie Dooley	August 14, 2002
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/28/2002 TBIAZ1

00000021 062229

1933378

40.00 CH 01 FC:481

2 Of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0497

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK is made this 6th day of August, 2002, by and between Renfro Corporation, a North Carolina Corporation having its principal place of business at 661 Linville Road, Mount Airy, North Carolina 27030 ("Assignor") and Fruit of the Loom, Inc., a New York corporation having its principal place of business at One Fruit of the Loom Drive, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102-9015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademark FIT FOR ME and Reg. No. 1,933,378 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and quitclaims to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, including U.S. Registration No. 1,933,378, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative.

RENFRO CORPORATION

By:

| Tarren C | History

Name (Print): | Marriar | City

Title: | Chairman | President | City

<u>VERIFICATION</u>

COUNTY OF Surry

I, Misty J. DNed, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Warren C. Michols personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0498 STATES TRADEMARK on behalf of said ASSIGNOR and pursuant to authority duly received.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal or stamp, this the $-\cancel{U^{+-}}$ day of August, 2002.

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PUBLIC STARY

AUGUST 14, 2007

Fruit of the Loom



August 14, 2002

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademark Registration Number 1,933,378

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the enclosed Assignment for the above-referenced trademark. The total amount for the filing fee (\$40.00) should be charged to deposit account 06-2229.

All correspondence regarding this Assignment should be sent to T. Leslie Dooley, Vice President and Assistant General Counsel, One Fruit of the Loom Drive, P.O. Box 90015, Bowling Green, Kentucky, 42102-9015 or via e-mail at loom-level.

Thank you,

Rebecca A. Crawford

Senior Paralegal

Licensing and Trademark Administration

One Fruit of the Loom Drive P.O. Box 90015 Bowling Green, KY 42102-9015

RECORDED: 08/21/2002

10f.4

Phone: (270) 781-6400 Telefax: (270) 781-5762